1250010		CC 4/ UPL 180	11384,	KI Was no LIKE		
INS. CASE OWNE	R:	CC 9 / U/ 4 180	110091	IDAC:	(3)	
, , ,	AWK	ASSIG	NMENT	K	1116	2.
Surveyor:	Hank	DOI:	11/6/18	Date / Time:	BA	
100 1 1000000				Registered in Merimen:	_	
Pre-assign / CCU	OLA	33116		M. M. M. D	· 1/2	181
Insured Vehicle N	0	3011-1	Claim No.	: 11/18/18/18/VY	07 10 W	017
Name of Insured	Yew Lea	Tipung Annie	Policy No.	: 217VP88	01477	tr
Insured Tel No.	4	HP 46663991	Make / Model	mit. an	w	(not
Excess Sec II :SS	-	819 W ADD		Some A Clar	hope to	ME
INDICASATI AT CELADOSTATIO	701		Place of Accid	icht: 10007 Die D		
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident		21	0	
If NO, Driver Na				RT: YES/NO; TP GIA REPO		ř.
Driver Tel	1020	(V/L: YES) NO)	Insured Liabili	ity: ' % Final? Ye	5/No	
SHA 25	064					
INSRS:	INSRS		Diene.	INION	e.	
WSP: ()Dh			INSRS: WSP:	INSR WSP		
H H Ital	H H Tel	A-A	Tel:	Tel:		
Liability RMKS:	Liabilit RMKS	114 -471	Liability : RMKS:	Liabii RMK		
22 10 43.04	T KNIKS		RMKS.	KMK	.s.:	_
Date/Time	-31	Creston State V.	7. 00001/1			
6/20	SHA 2506U-USI	the sound of the	3. 000 131+118	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PI	C
00	- 01	140 140 147 31 1514	W5 - WW 3/10/11	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)		
	SPA33116 X			Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):		
क्षिक्रीका	- MILE RAVIDOSHI	O. OI HIT TO GH	PE MIKEOK.	Call Of:		
		on phinkees or	EHALOR	After call ltr to OI:		
		RC.		Documentation Check List: Ha	indler Typi	st
	- HINACTEOND	O LIFE. PANNAGE OF	THETEN	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)		
	Her Fatz KAU		144010141	After call ltr to OI: Authorisation To Act		
	- Oraginal to Lo	ow M.		Release Voucher:		
	TO DOOK WAND	ALCA ALCA ALCA ALCA ALCA ALCA ALCA ALCA		Final Repair Bill:		
				Car Rental Invoice:	V	
3019119	- File pass to t	ype Mondale.		Towing Invoice		
20 1, 20 20	tile pars to W	At la cloto		LTA / GIA : Medical Bill:	~	
Khendha	Elic bod? in it	11 10 01036 ·		PIR:		
. 44. 6/11/4				Mandate/Reject Instruction:		
				LOD		
	Date/Time: 15 OCA 19	Sent By: OCO		Payment Breakdown Form:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date (time: >>> (OCATIVE	Sent By: OCS		Post-Repair Photos: Others:		
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:			2 %	Email	Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 23 12 19	Confirm with Kazali		Email Call		
Final Liability:	% 100 (Agreed /	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	6	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
Repair Cost: Coloff() Loss of Rental (LOR):	1.4	1 days) v \$117		-000 GE	7779	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 117 (CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	20	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS 50 (S 50 x			600		
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU L	OR + LOI [Tick only o	ne]			
GIA/LTA Search	SS 7.49			1000	minus esse	
Medical: Disbursement:	SS ·	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	lent)	Claim status: Namal/Reject Report Format: 7		
Legal Cost	ss ·	100 - 100 mary 100	and.	3) Survey fee: \$45		
Total:	55 281.49	Global Sum SS:				
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	mil 1	Email Call		
Payee 1:	ss 281.49	Name 1: (OMFORTO	ELGRO ENG	HINEERING PTE LT	. 0	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:	-			
ayee 2. (SHIKE II N.A.)	1444	statile 2.				

Report Format:

minimi Kali			
	A50	SIGNMENT 29	
Ficun	Date:	Vol No: SHA 25064 Yr Regn 25 20	6
Estimated Cost		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tat / Prime Mover /	
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / O	OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Traffer or	
To Inspect Vehicle No:		Make: Hym Lo Z40 ac 168) Colour Bhe NC: InstGa/Std/NI/1	-
at Workshop m/s			NA
of		Sp.Reading 2 24464 T/Radio: Insubd / Std / NI /	NA:
Insured.		Eng/Na:	
Policy No.		CNO. KMHLBY14A640936	10
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Inor er / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)		Brake: Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
Make of Vels.		Modi: Nil / S/Rim / SPB A/Rim or	
		Tyre Size: F: 205/60816	
(Palicy Condition)		R: *.	
Remark: The veh had co	mmenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /	
repair at the tir	ne of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF CALPEN	
Bal, or Market Value.		Front Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport:	Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7	mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. +	mm
Est Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 21/6/18 DOL 24/6/18	
Lum Sum:	- % 3 Vai.: Yes or No.	D.O.A. 21/6/18 D.O.L 24/6/18 Survey held at (D4E (Loyans)	
CA / REV / REP.	/ 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / Ot	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or	
Date: P	erson Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to coll	lision.
Date / Time Action	/ Instruction		
		Lospec	
	b/6 4100.00	PIP	
	CREW: \$1,164.40 972"	(•)	
	-		
Disto/Time, File Page 107	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
11	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?		Transportation	
3)	Add F	ee: Site Insp (\$ s+Rssi	
		Interview IS - I House	

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mamiline + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 5280 9765

Workshope
59 Loyang Drive Singapore 50899
383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
45 Pandan Road Singapore 508286

Date/Time: 321 P06 32018 317:42

Page: 1

RD Sales Order: 3833820	JC NO305178303
REGN SHA2506U	MILEAGE
MAKE HYUNDAI	FUELF
MODEL 1-40 21.	D6.2018 14:40
YR OF MANU9. 2016	TARGET DATE
CHASSIS CODE IOMHLB41UMGU093610	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:
	MAKE HYUNDAI MODEL 1-40 21. YR OF MANU 9.2016

JOB DESCRIPTION

:cident Date: 21.06.2018 TURE: 3P 21.06.18/B

'NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		_			
SERVICE ADVISO	PA		-	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
vledgement Slip		Exit Pass			
No.: SHA2506U	FZ LONPAC	Vehicle No.:	SHA2506U		
of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service A	dwisor	Date	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PIE LID

ODEL	STIMATE* : SHA 2506U LONDAC : HYUNDALIAO RILHHT WING A		Unit Price	Amount
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Chit Frice	\$ 980.50
	Front Door Mirror (RH) × M			
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 980.50
	LESS 20%			\$ 196.10
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 784.40
				-
	Labour Charge			S 259:0
	Panel Beating			S 158.0
	Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge			\$ 50.0
	TOTAL LABOUR			S 450.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	-		\$ 1,234.4
	Kobi'Illy			
	1 1/4 P/P Ath Propt	4		
	1 1/7			
	P/P			
	Ath Jan Pt	the Repaire To resume to	or sultants hence notify of the following: or result time, paining	
		Parts poor! Third parts Valideds!	Line Franciscos Line Franciscos Line Franciscos	
		* Subject to Adaptive edge to		
		Bignature:		1 1

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Front Door Mirror (RH) × ハウン			S	980.5
	SUB TOTAL			S	980.5
	LESS 20%			S	196.1
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	784.4
	Labour Charge				7
	Panel Beating			S	259.0
	Spray Painting Charge			S	1500
	Wiring Charge			\$	500
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	450.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,234.4
	1 1 11/11				
	Koh 1 Ching				
	Kobi'1 CM/4 M 22/6/8 1024	•			
	1 1/7				
	Ath Prople				
	Ath Prople	LKK Auto	Consultants hence notify	1	7
	A	To resurvey	er of the following: selverable spray painting		
		. To display	lamaged part (s) during resurve	y:	
			are subject to confirmation survey is on a "Without Prejude	ce basis	
		• No illegill #	nedification(n) is allowed		
		Supplement subject to	pina nemical must be resurveyed timal approval from Insurance	company	
		Acknowledge	d by Repairer		
		Signatures			
		Date:		-	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 25.06.2018 Time: 19:27:35

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO 305178303 SHA2506U

MILEAGE

0000000000

MAKE MODEL HYUNDAI

DATE OF REGN

I-40 29.09.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 21.06.2018 14:40

ACCIDENT DATE

: 21.06.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL :

0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

50.00

0001 L

DATE:

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

50.00

SUB-TOTAL: 100.00

TOTAL : 100.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Date	Onte : 25.06.2018				ContorDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156			
FINA	LIZAT	TON FORM			Fac 65	46 8156		
To : LKK			Fax:					
Attn : KALVIN								
Vehic	de Reg	No. : SHA	2506U	Date	e of Accident:_	21.06.2018		
The	survey	and estimates of	the repairs of the above-men	tioned vehicle a	re as follows:-			
1.	The repair job shall bill to:		ONPAC	<u> </u>	SFA3311G			
2:	The	finalized amount s	hall be:					
	(a)	Spare Parts after	or List discount			\$0.00		
	(b)	Labour Charges	3			\$100.00		
		Total for Part-	By-Part Repair Cost			\$100.00		
	(c.)		air (if applicable) um repair cost after Less: n Repair cost	20%		\$0.00 \$0.00		
	We s		od for repairs:	d Confirmed if		oly from you within		
Ų.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat the aborking days	ove amount as Correct and	d Confirmed if	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount	ARTONOMO TRANSPORTATIONS		
ı.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat the aborking days ik you for your ass	sistance.	d Confirmed if	there is no repectation of the establishment of the	timates and		
L.	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat the aborking days Ik you for your asseture :	sistance.	d Confirmed if W fin	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount	ARTONOMO TRANSPORTATIONS		
ğ	We s 7 wo Than	shall treat the aborking days Ik you for your asseture :	sistance.	d Confirmed if W fin	there is no repectation of the establishment of the	timates and		
ě	We s 7 wo Than Signa	shall treat the aborking days Ik you for your asseture :	istance. N MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if W fin	there is no repected and the establishment the e	timates and		
i.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax	thall treat the aborking days k you for your asseture: E FAUZY BI : 6214831	istance. N MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if W fin	there is no repected and the establishment the e	timates and		
i.	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax	chall treat the aborking days ik you for your ass ature: e : FAUZY BI : 6546815	istance. N MOKHTAR	d Confirmed if W fin	there is no repected and the establishment the e	timates and		
or O	We s 7 wo Than Signs Name Tel Fax	thall treat the aborking days ik you for your assisture : = FAUZY BI = 6214831 = 6546815	N MOKHTAR	Confirmed if W fin Signature Document Attached	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature : ime : ite : Confirm By	Calon Sold		
or O	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	chall treat the aborking days ik you for your assisture: e : FAUZY BI : 6546815 Use Only	N MOKHTAR	Document Attached Yes or No	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature : ime : ite : Confirm By	Calon Sold		
or O	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	thall treat the aborking days k you for your asseture : = FAUZY BI = 6214831 = 6546815 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid	N MOKHTAR	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature : ime : ite : Confirm By	Calon Calon		
Lo Su LT	We s 7 wo Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R ss of la	thall treat the aborking days k you for your asseture : = FAUZY BI = 6214831 = 6546815 Use Only Item ate P/Day ncome Paid	N MOKHTAR	Document Attached YES	there is no rep e confirm the es alized amount gnature : ime : ite : Confirm By	Calon Sold		

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

ERIC WOO JUN KIAT <ericwoo@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Friday, 22 June 2018 11:48 AM assignments@lkkauto.com

To: Cc:

MT_Claim_SG

Subject:

Our ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020695 Accident involving SFA3311G & SHA2506U

along Mount Elizabeth Link on 21/6/18

Attachments:

22062018114614.pdf

22 6118 011-51 am

vehicle In sur@ Kalvin

Dear Catherine / Nivitha,

Kindly refer to our attachment and email below.

Please proceed to conduct a survey of the vehicle SHA 2506U on without Prejudice Basis.

We look forward to receiving your report soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Eric Woo

Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6279 9253 | Fax: (65) 6296 3767

COMFORTDELGRG

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Date

Time of Fax

Altn: Motor Claims Department Dear Sirs

SURVEY OF CLIENT'S DAMAGED VEHICLE REG NO. SI

Our client has engaged us to repair the above vehicle and submit claims against the other party/parties-involved in the accident

In accordance to the motor claims framework, we hereby request your presence at 59 boyang Drive. Singapore 508969 to survey our client's damaged vehicle.

Enclosed, please find:

- Our initial estimate of repairs of the damaged vehicle;
- Accident report made by our client.

I would appreciate it if you could call us to arrange for the survey of the vehicle;-

Lim Kwok Eng

Larry Ng Nyuk Phin

Fauzy Bin Mokhtar

Tel: 6214 8316 of HP: 9824 0811 Tel: 6214 8315 or HP: 9230 2824

Lim Tien Slong

Tel: 6214 8398 or HP: 9635 8546

Chiang List Choon Tel: 6214 8314 or HP: 9296 6006 Jumani Bin Masudin

·Tel: 6214 8315 or HP: 9635 5305 Tel: 6214 8319 or HP: 8125 9176 Fax no. 6546 8156

PLS CHILED

Fauzy.

If we do not hear from you within the next 48 hours, we shall deem that you have walked your rights to survey our client's vehicle and we shall proceed to engage independent surveyor; without further reference to you. We henceforth reserve our rights to claim for Loss of Use and Loss of Rental during any delayed period of this survey arrangement.

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a Motor Surveyor-appointed by the insurance company.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

for Vice President Crash Repairs & Claims Recovery



Our Ref

: 17/18/18/VP05/020695

5 July 2018

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Pk Singapore 408933

Dear Sirs/Madam

ACCIDENT REPORT OF SFA3311G

We refer to the above matter.

We enclose a copy of insured's GIA report for your attention.

Yours faithfully

GERALD POH SENIOR EXECUTIVE (CLAIMS) Email: mt_claim@lonpac.com

WIC

GERALD POH WEE BIN

From: Sent: GERALD POH WEE BIN Tuesday, 3 July, 2018 12:03 PM

To:

'Vic (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Subject: Attachments: 'mt_claim@lonpac.com'

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA3311G & SHA2506U ALONG MT ELIZABETH LINK ON 21.6.2018

03072018114519.pdf

Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020695

Dear Vic,

We attached a copy of insured's statement and photos of the side mirror of the taxi for your attention.

Without going to the issue of liability, kindly note the comments from our insured with regards to the side mirror and look into the consistencies of damage.

We shall forward the accident report to you upon receipt from our Insured.

Best Regards
Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

GERALD POH WEE BIN

From: Sent: To: Subject:

(4)

Annie Yew [annie yew@hotmail.com] Monday, 2 July, 2018 9:08 AM GERALD POH WEE BIN Images of taxi of similar model

Gerald, see images of taxi of the same model has this blind spot mirror.

GERALD POH WEE BIN

From: Sent: To:

Annie Yew [annie yew@hotmail.com] Monday, 2 July, 2018 9:06 AM GERALD POH WEE BIN

Fwd: Clanfications on Accident along Mount Elizabeth Link on 21 June

Subject: Attachments:

Detailed report for accident on 21 June pdf

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Annie Yew <annie.vew/a/hotmail.com>

Date: 30 June 2018 at 16:08:10 GMT+8

To: "mt_claim a lonpac.com" <mt_claim a lonpac.com>

Ce: TIEN SENG CHUA <benson a aia.com.sg>

Subject: Clarifications on Accident along Mount Elizabeth Link on 21 June

Dear Gerald.

Thank you for your letter dated 25th June with regards to this accident at Mount Elizabeth Link on 21 Jun.

There is no injuries or damages as such, I have not reported this incident. I would classified as a scam as it was only a brush against each other side mirror. Please refer to the attached details which happen on 21 Jun around 13:25pm

Please feel free to contact me at 96663991 for further clarifications.

Annie.



My left side mirror brushed on his rightym bns mirror was bis betserter



Mount Elizabeth

X Fraser Residence Orchard P

YX Foodstuff International Trading Co

Bloeford Rd

Date: 21 Jun 2018

Time: 13:25pm

Venue: Mount Elizabeth Link towards Bideford road

The incident happened on 21 June 2018 around 13.25pm along Mount Elizabeth Link towards Bideford road outside Fraser Residence. At the point, the traffic light was RED and I tried to keep towards the right side of the road but my left-side mirror accidently brushed on the right-side mirror of taxi SHA2506U and my side mirror was retracted (pls refer to image as below).



I got out of my car to confirm if there are any scratches on the taxi side mirror, but the taxi driver demanded \$300 to repair his side mirror (to change the whole side mirror). As my mirror has retracted, there should not be any damages but his unreasonable man insisted that his mirror is cracked. I explained and clarified with him that there is no possibility that my mirror can knocked into his mirror to cause the crack. The line is blind spot assist line but he is very persistence that I need to compensate him \$300. Pls refer to below images of his mirror. There are no scratches on his right-side mirror.

I had actually wanted to report "this scam" to Comfort Delgro but I hold back to let him make his living as being a cab driver is not easy. Please investigate this case seriously. I also have the video captured in my car camera. I did not file a report to "LonPac" about this accident as there is no damages or injuries to file claim for both the taxi and my car.

Please feel free to contact me at 96663991 for further assistance.

Regards, Annie Yew



He claimed that this line (blind spot assist) is a crack caused by vehicle and demanded me to pay him \$300 but I refused.



I had confirmed that there are no scratches on his side mirror.



(

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Annie Yew <annie.yew@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Monday, 16 July, 2018 4:06 PM

To:

GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA3311G & SHA2506U ALONG MT ELIZABETH LINK

ON 21.6.2018 LKK REF CC4/LPC18011384/K1ha3

Gerald.

Can you confirm that my NCD 50% maintain if I renew with Lonpac?

Annie

On 16 Jul 2018, at 15:39, GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com> wrote:

Hi Annie,

Our surveyor had reverted with their findings (as per email below).

The vehicle was surveyed on 22 June 2018 and we attached the photos (closed up view) taken at the time of the survey for your attention.

The estimate of \$1,234.40 submitted by the workshop had been adjusted to \$100.00 which is recommended by our surveyor for labour only.

Best Regards
Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 13 July, 2018 5:05 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Kalvin Ang (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA3311G & SHA2506U ALONG MT ELIZABETH LINK ON

21.6.2018 LKK REF CC4/LPC18011384/K1ha3

Dear Gerald,

We refer further to our below email.

Please be informed that we confirmed in receipt of the Insured's GIA report and the photos. Insured photos doesn't show any closer view of the TP RH side mirror cover.

Our surveyor after inspection and further review of the damages to TP taxi, is in the view that the damages sustained to the TP vehicle is consistent to the nature of the accident.

Below inspection photos show the damages observed to the TP RH side mirror. A paint chip off with grazing nature damages were observed (circled).

<image002.jpg>

<image004.jpg>

<image008.jpg>

<03072018114519.pdf>

<16072018145634.pdf>

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

GERALD POH WEE BIN < geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Monday, 16 July, 2018 3:40 PM

To:

Annie Yew

Cc:

MT_Claim_SG; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject

FW: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA3311G & SHA2506U ALONG MT ELIZABETH LINK

ON 21.6.2018 LKK REF CC4/LPC18011384/K1ha3

Attachments:

03072018114519.pdf; 16072018145634.pdf

Hi Annie,

Our surveyor had reverted with their findings (as per email below).

The vehicle was surveyed on 22 June 2018 and we attached the photos (closed up view) taken at the time of the survey for your attention.

The estimate of \$1,234.40 submitted by the workshop had been adjusted to \$100.00 which is recommended by our surveyor for labour only.

Best Regards
Gerald Poh
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 13 July, 2018 5:05 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Kalvin Ang (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFA3311G & SHA2506U ALONG MT ELIZABETH LINK ON 21,6.2018 LKK REF

CC4/LPC18011384/K1ha3

Dear Gerald,

We refer further to our below email.

Please be informed that we confirmed in receipt of the Insured's GIA report and the photos. Insured photos doesn't show any closer view of the TP RH side mirror cover.

Our surveyor after inspection and further review of the damages to TP taxi, is in the view that the damages sustained to the TP vehicle is consistent to the nature of the accident.

Below inspection photos show the damages observed to the TP RH side mirror. A paint chip off with grazing nature damages were observed (circled).







Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 30 December 2019 2:55 PM

To:

Kazali Haji Selahudin

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: OFFER - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA2506U & SFA3311G [LONPAC] ON 21.6.2018

Attachments:

LONPAC DV.pdf

Without Prejudice

(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We attach herewith a copy of the DV for your further action.

Kindly send us (LKK) all the documents below for our necessary action: -

hardcopy of the DV

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards.

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Kazali Haji Selahudin <kazali@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 23 December 2019 2:29 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: OFFER - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA2506U & SFA3311G [LONPAC] ON 21.6.2018

Dear Khanchna,

Your <u>proposed offer</u> below is <u>accepted</u>. Kindly let us have your DV for our execution and early return. Thank you.

Best Regards

Kazali Hj Selahudin

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6214 8736 / Fax: 6214 1843



From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 December 2019 11:55 AM

To: Kazali Haji Selahudin < kazali@edge.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: OFFER - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA2506U & SFA3311G [LONPAC] ON 21.6.2018

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

TOTAL	\$ 281.49
4. Loss of Income (1 days x \$50)	\$ 50.00
3. LTA Search fee	\$ 7.49
2. Loss of Rental (1 days x \$117)	\$ 117.00
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 107.00

Please confirm acceptance.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020"

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com Fax: 6741-4108

[&]quot;Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly, wall, a sind delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any convents memory, not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited it is reliated companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall comment tanding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGra - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to presenting the environment. We encharage and print this only if necessary.

ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internation	nale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
LONPAC INSURANCE	BHD	Ref : CC4/LPC1801	1384/K1ka3n2
300 BEACH ROAD #17-04/07 THE CONC	OURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 21-01-2020 Code: LPC2	
1.	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
Insured Veh.	SFA 3311G	Veh. Inspected	SHA 2506U
Policy No.	Z17VP05014774	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	17/18/18/VP05/020695	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From	GERALD	Assign Date	22/06/2018
2.	Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU093610	Colour	BLUE
Odometer	224464	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General	GOOD		
3.	Condit	ions of Tyres	ALTHOUGH WHALL
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	CAMPEON	7 mm
ku ji il somi isi	Descripti	on of Damages	THE REAL PROPERTY.
THE VEHICLE SU	ISTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/	S WING MIRROR.	
DAMAGES SEE D	DETAILS,		
5.	Genera	I Information	
Accident Date	21/06/2018	Inspection Date	22/06/2018
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEE	RING PTE LTD	
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.		emarks	
A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V	THOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estimate	Days of Repair	
ESTIMATED NOF	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	1 Working Da	ys



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 2506U

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT DOOR MIRROR (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	980.50	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-196.10	-
			784.40	
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR MIRROR (RH).		250.00	50.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		150.00	50.00
	WIRING CHARGE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			450.00	100.00
	GRAND TOTAL		1,234.40	100.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	100.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	100.0

Report Ref No. CC4/LPC18011384/K1ka3n2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

10

HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.